Alaska Department of Education and Early Development
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2008)
School Construction Grant Fund

Total Points - Objective and Subjective

Initial List
Pri. School District Project Name School | Weight Prev. Plan Avg Un- Un- Type of | Adeq |MaintL | MaintT | Maint Mgt | Energy | Cusd Maint |CapitPl| Emer- | Adeq | Life/Safety Exist- Cost Projvs | Alter- Op- Total
# Dist Avg 14.11 and Expend | Housed | housed | Space Fixed abor ype Mgt Pgm Train an gency | Doc and Code ing Esti- Oper na- tions Points
Rank Age Fund | Design Main Today | 7 Years Asset Conditions | Space mate Cost tives
1 Lower Kuskokwim  D.R. Kiunya Memorial School 30.00 19.69 0.00 20.00 3.71 40.51 30.00 23.65 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 3.67 23.33 14.00 27.00 20.67 4.33 4.33 20.67 345.23
Improvement, Kongiganak
2 Lower Yukon Marshall K-12 School Replacement  30.00 14.37 0.00 20.00 3.21 45.68 30.00 23.49 10.00 15.0010.00 3.67 3.67 3.33 3.67 3.00 0.00 25.33 19.00 21.00 20.67 5.33 2.33 16.33 329.09
3 Northwest Arctic Noatak K-12 School Replacement  30.00 15.43 0.00 20.00 4.17 50.00 30.00 24.33 10.00 0.00 5.00 3.67 3.67 4.00 3.67 4.00 0.00 20.00 12.33 23.33 19.33 6.33 5.00 19.67 313.94
4 Lower Kuskokwim  Kwigillingok School Improvement 27.00 11.16 0.00 10.00 3.71 50.00 30.00 23.47 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 1.67 18.33 11.67 22.33 16.00 3.33 3.67 18.33 310.34
5 Yukon Flats Arctic Village K-12 School 30.00 20.00 0.00 30.00 2.59 17.37 19.45 21.48 10.00 15.0010.00 2.00 1.33 1.67 1.33 2.67 14.0022.00 23.00 18.67 24.67 0.33 2.00 18.00 307.56
Replacement Completion
6 Southeast Island Howard Valentine K-12 School 30.00 15.75 0.00 20.00 2.46 39.47 30.00 24.15 10.00 15.0010.00 4.33 4.67 3.67 3.00 4.00 5.3317.33 16.67 20.33 12.33 0.00 4.00 14.33 306.84
Replacement Completion, Coffman
Cove
7 Lower Kuskokwim  Chaptnguak K-12 Improvement, 2400 5.80 0.00 10.00 3.71 50.00 30.00 23.29 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 1.3317.67 9.00 24.67 14.33 3.33 3.67 18.00 298.47
Chefornak

8 Northwest Arctic Kobuk K-10 Renovation/Addition 24.00 10.66 0.00 20.00 4.17 47.07 30.00 20.69 10.00 0.00 10.00 3.67 4.67 3.33 3.00 4.67 3.33 19.67 16.00 23.33 17.33 7.67 3.67 9.67 296.60

9 Lower Kuskokwim  Chief Paul K-12 Improvement, 21.00 450 0.00 10.00 3.71 50.00 30.00 22.72 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 1.33 17.33 10.67 26.33 14.00 3.33 3.67 16.67 294.94
Kipnuk

10 Lower Yukon Russian Mission K-12 School 15.00 20.00 0.00 10.00 3.21 40.87 30.00 22.96 10.00 15.0010.00 3.67 3.67 3.33 3.67 3.00 0.33 19.33 14.33 20.33 17.33 4.00 1.33 16.33 287.71
Replacement

11 Lower Kuskokwim  Nelson Island Schools Phase 2 0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 3.71 34.76 30.00 23.28 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 0.67 21.67 13.00 17.00 19.33 1.67 4.00 18.00 286.75
Renovation/Addition, Toksook Bay

12 Lower Kuskokwim  Joann A. Alexie K-12 Phase 2 0.00 9.65 0.00 20.00 3.71 39.12 30.00 23.27 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 0.67 22.67 10.33 18.67 19.33 2.33 4.00 17.33 280.75
Renovation/Addition, Atmautluak

13 Lower Yukon Alakanuk School Improvement 24.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 3.21 50.00 30.00 22.65 10.00 15.0010.00 3.67 3.67 3.33 3.67 3.00 0.67 15.33 10.00 21.67 14.67 0.67 2.33 11.33 278.86

14 Southeast Island Hyder New K-12 School 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.53 50.00 30.00 30.00 10.00 10.0010.00 3.67 4.67 3.33 3.00 4.00 4.00 17.33 6.00 29.33 15.00 0.00 3.33 12.00 275.20
Construction

15 Lower Yukon Emmonak K-12 Renovation/Addition 27.00 15.00 0.00 10.00 3.21 22.71 15.86 22.96 10.00 15.0010.00 3.67 3.67 3.33 3.67 3.00 4.67 21.00 18.33 18.33 19.00 2.33 2.33 16.33 271.40

16 Lower Kuskokwim  Nightmute K-12 0.00 13.28 0.00 0.00 3.71 50.00 30.00 23.78 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 1.00 15.67 7.67 21.67 13.33 0.00 4.33 14.33 258.44
Renovation/Addition

17 Lower Kuskokwim  Kuinerrarmiut Elitnaurviat K-12 0.00 10.58 0.00 0.00 3.71 47.01 30.00 23.32 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 0.67 16.67 7.33 20.00 14.67 0.00 4.33 14.00 251.96
Renovation/Addition, Quinhagak

18 Lower Kuskokwim  ZJ Williams Memorial K-12 0.00 10.95 0.00 0.00 3.71 39.62 30.00 23.12 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 500 1.0017.00 11.00 18.33 14.33 0.00 4.00 13.33 246.07

Renovation/Addition, Napaskiak

19 Lower Kuskokwim  Kwethluk K-12 Renovation/Addition  0.00 10.15 0.00 0.00 3.71 39.87 30.00 22.89 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 1.00 16.33 9.67 19.33 14.33 0.00 4.00 13.67 244.61

20 Southwest Region  Koliganek School Replacement 30.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 2.14 0.00 0.00 24.30 10.00 15.0010.00 4.67 4.67 4.33 4.33 4.33 0.00 21.33 15.67 4.67 16.67 3.00 3.33 18.67 237.11
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21 Lower Kuskokwim  Kilbuck Elementary Replacement 12.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 3.71 1190 9.52 0.00 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 0.00 17.33 19.00 8.33 18.67 3.67 4.00 17.67 225.47
School, Bethel

22 Delta/Greely Delta Junction Middle/High School  30.00 20.00 0.00 10.00 2.26 0.00 6.90 23.23 10.00 10.0010.00 2.67 2.67 2.33 2.00 2.33 4.67 18.00 13.00 9.67 13.00 1.67 4.67 14.33 213.39
Improvement

23 Lower Kuskokwim  Newtok K-12 School Improvement  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.71 39.47 30.00 23.16 10.00 15.0010.00 5.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 0.00 11.67 4.00 16.33 12.00 0.00 1.67 6.67 208.35

24 Anchorage Bartlett High School West Wing 21.00 20.00 0.00 30.00 3.35 2.73 0.00 23.36 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 20.00 5.00 4.00 18.00 0.33 1.00 8.00 206.45
Classrooms Renovation

25 Lower Yukon Ignatius Beans School 21.00 2.24 0.00 10.00 3.21 492 520 21.54 10.00 15.0010.00 3.67 3.67 3.33 3.67 3.00 4.67 18.33 18.33 9.00 16.33 3.67 2.00 12.67 205.45
Improvement, Mountain Village

26 Anchorage East High School Southwest House 12.00 20.00 0.00 30.00 3.35 2.73 0.00 21.14 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 18.33 12.67 4.67 17.00 1.33 2.33 8.33 203.56
Renovation

27 Anchorage Chugiak High School House 4 18.00 20.00 0.00 30.00 3.35 2.73 0.00 21.79 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 20.00 1.67 4.67 1833 1.33 1.33 7.67 200.54
Renovation

28 Copper River Copper Center Elementary School  30.00 13.44 0.00 10.00 2.35 0.00 0.00 24.76 10.00 10.0010.00 3.33 3.67 3.67 2.67 2.67 0.00 18.67 4.00 6.67 17.33 3.67 4.33 8.67 189.88
Addition

29 Anchorage Service High School Main Gym & 9.00 20.00 0.00 30.00 3.35 2.73 0.00 19.90 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 17.67 3.67 3.33 17.67 1.33 1.33 7.33 186.98
Auxiliary Gym Renovation & Boiler
Room Addition

30 Anchorage Service High School Commons, 0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 3.35 2.73 0.00 16.82 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 17.00 3.33 3.00 17.00 1.00 1.00 7.00 161.90
Auditorium, & Cafeteria Design

31 Kuspuk Johnnie John Sr. School, 21.00 13.75 0.00 0.00 291 12.48 10.07 22.39 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.33 0.00 12.33 12.67 11.00 15.33 0.00 3.67 9.00 157.93
Renovation/Addition, Crooked
Creek

32 Anchorage East High School Southeast House  0.00 20.00 0.00 10.00 3.35 2.73 0.00 24.20 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 13.33 9.00 3.33 9.67 1.00 2.00 8.00 156.28
Design

33 Southeast Island Outdoor Covered Physical 24.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 253 0.00 0.00 25.00 10.0010.0010.00 3.67 4.67 3.33 3.00 4.00 0.00 14.33 0.00 12.00 13.67 0.00 1.33 10.67 152.20
Education Areas, 5 Schools

34 Anchorage Bartlett High School East Wing 3.00 20.00 0.00 10.00 3.35 2.73 0.00 24.43 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 12.67 3.33 3.00 9.67 100 1.33 8.00 152.18
Classrooms Design

35 Mat-Su Borough Iditarod Elementary School Interior 24,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.72 0.00 11.08 24.14 10.00 15.0010.00 4.00 5.00 1.33 1.67 5.00 0.00 12.00 0.67 5.33 12.00 1.33 2.00 2.67 149.95
Renovation

36 Yukon-Koyukuk Central Office Renovation 18.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 2.24 0.00 0.00 15.00 10.00 5.00 10.00 3.33 2.67 3.00 2.67 3.67 1.3311.00 12.67 1.33 8.00 4.33 0.00 6.33 140.57

37 Craig City Alternative Wood Heat Project 2400 0.00 0.00 10.00 2.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 5.00 2.67 2.67 2.67 2.33 0.33 0.00 18.67 0.00 0.00 11.00 15.33 0.33 19.67 136.86

38 Mat-Su Borough Districtwide Telephone Upgrade 21.00 12,58 0.00 0.00 2.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 15.0010.00 4.00 5.00 1.33 1.67 5.00 0.00 12.67 0.33 0.00 11.33 19.33 0.67 1.00 133.64
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39 Anchorage Romig Middle School Renovation 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 3.35 2.73 0.00 22.81 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 267 733 100 1.00 7.67 126.23
Design

40 Anchorage West High School Renovation 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 3.35 2.73 0.00 22.07 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 800 0.00 233 833 1.00 1.00 7.00 125.49
Design

41 |ditarod Area Lime Village Voc-Ed Shop & 9.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 3.01 23.72 14.23 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.33 1.33 1.67 2.67 0.00 9.33 5.67 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.67 0.67 114.29
Demolition

42 Anchorage Whaley Center Renovation Design  0.00 17.85 0.00 0.00 3.35 2.73 0.00 0.00 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 4.67 5.00 5.00 5.00 0.00 800 0.00 3.67 7.33 0.00 1.00 7.33 100.94

43 lIditarod Area Blackwell School Addition, Anvik 0.00 16.25 0.00 0.00 3.01 183 6.77 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 133 1.33 1.67 2.67 0.00 9.00 2.00 433 9.00 6.33 0.00 0.67 78.20
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